

FOI REF:	15934
RESPONSE SENT:	12/08/2025

Request

I am writing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please could you provide, for the most recent available financial year, ideally 2024/25:

- 1. The number of properties in the Winchester City Council area that are currently charged the council tax premium for second homes.
- 2. The number of properties charged the council tax premium for long-term empty homes (vacant for more than 6 months).
- 3. If possible, please break this information down by parish or postcode district (first four letters of postcode)

Response

- 1. 0
- 2. 182
- 3. By parish

	1	-
Parish	Number of LTEs	
Badger Farm	LILS	3
Bighton		2
Bishops Waltham		7
Boarhunt		1
Bramdean & Hinton		
Ampner		3
Colden Common		3
Compton & Shawford		1
Corhampton & Meonstoke		1
Curdridge		3
Denmead		10
Droxford		2
Exton		1
Hambledon		2
Headbourne Worthy		2
Hursley		1
Itchen Valley		2
Kings Worthy		2
Littleton and Harestock		4

Micheldever	1
New Alresford	6
Newlands	1
Old Alresford	3
Otterbourne	2
Owslebury	2
Shedfield	1
Soberton	2
Southwick and Widley	2
Sparsholt	2
Swanmore	4
Twyford	2
Upham	1
Warnford	1
West Meon	1
Whiteley	14
Wickham	5
Winchester	81
Wonston	1